Kentucky Utilities Company

P.S.C. No. 18, Second Revision of Original Sheet No. 10 Canceling P.S.C. No. 18, First Revision of Original Sheet No. 10

Standard Rate

GS GENERAL SERVICE RATE

APPLICABLE

In all territory served.

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE

To general lighting and small power loads for secondary service.



Service under this schedule will be limited to customers whose 12-month-average monthly maximum loads do not exceed 50 kW. Existing customers with 12-month-average maximum monthly loads exceeding 50 kW who are receiving service under P.S.C. 13, Fourth Revision of Original Sheet No. 10 as of February 6, 2009, will continue to be served under this rate at their option. If Customer is taking service under this rate schedule and subsequently elects to take service under another rate schedule, Customer may not again take service under this rate schedule unless and until Customer meets the Availability requirements that would apply to a new customer.

RATE

Basic Service Charge per month:

Plus an Energy Charge per kWh:

\$31.50 single-phase service \$50.40 three-phase service

L

ADJUSTMENT CLAUSES

The bill amount computed at the charges specified above shall be increased or decreased in accordance with the following:

\$0.10490

Fuel Adjustment Clause	Sheet No. 85
Off-System Sales Adjustment Clause	Sheet No. 88
Demand-Side Management Cost Recovery Mechanism	Sheet No. 86
Environmental Cost Recovery Surcharge	Sheet No. 87
Franchise Fee Rider	Sheet No. 90
School Tax	Sheet No. 91

DETERMINATION OF LOAD

Service hereunder will be metered except when, by mutual agreement of Company and Customer, an unmetered installation will be more satisfactory from the standpoint of both parties. In the case of unmetered service, billing will be based on a calculated consumption taking into account the types of equipment served.

DATE OF ISSUE: January 8, 2018

DATE EFFECTIVE: January 30, 2018

ISSUED BY: /s/ Robert M. Conroy, Vice President State Regulation and Rates Lexington, Kentucky

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2017-00266 dated December 19, 2017

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director	
Steven R. Punson	
EFFECTIVE	
1/30/2018 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)	